FORM PTC 1595 WKN 6-9-9 RECC (Rev. 6-93)	ORDATION FORM	M COVER	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	06-14-19	199	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	10106397	72	.Jdress of receiving party(ies)
James T. Veligdan	All Art Control of the Art Contr		ookhaven Science Associates
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		Internal Ad	dress:B1dg. 460
3. Nature of conveyance:	១ភភពអ៊ុមមា គេ ម៉ាស់ការប្រទៅពេល	· Landania de la constanta de la constanta de la constanta d	orgitamica in the property of the control of the co
☑ Assignment □	Merger		ress:
	Change of Name		
	nest i grown set gan generalistich stäte gan generalistich	City: Up	State: NY ZIP: 11973
Execution Date: 4/29/99	78.86.4	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number((s):		(Acceptance of the Control of the Co
If this document is being filed together w	rith a new application, th	e execution d	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent I	No (s)
S.N. 09/302,941	44 C. C. C.	4.77	10.(0)
filed 4/30/99		District to the second of the	restanting to the second of th
Mark the Company of t	Additional numbers attache	•	
5. Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:	respondence (6. Total numbe	er of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Margaret C. Bogosian</u>		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:		చూకోనినటిఫో	metel to the second of the second
रेक्टर के एक स्पेक्टसून्य के राज्य विकास		☐ Enclose	F RAMUSER .
		Si W Authoriz	źśd¹fb¹be charged to deposit account
			
Street Address: "Brookhaven Nation	al Laboratory 5	Ber Deposit acc	count number:
P.O. Box 5000, Bldg. 475D,		02-397	
City: Upton State: NY	ZIP: 11973	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
06/11/1999 DNGUYEN 00000154 023977 09302941	DO NOT USE TH		1 September 1988 September 1981 Sept
01 FC:581 40.00 CH			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. 	the foregoing informatio	in is true and c	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Margaret C. Bogosian	me		Marine was Col 1/2/89
Name of Person Signing that the set is Control straited and one of the set in the set of	mber of pages including cove	nature gares of orthogonal reheet attachme	Date 12.1
	s to be recorded with requisioner of Patents & Trader Washington, D.C	ired covershee marks, BoxAssi	and the state of t

PATENT REEL: 010010 FRAME: 0906

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

Individual

WHEREAS, I James T. Veligdan, citizen	of United States residing in Manorville
County of Suffolk, State of New York, have	nvented certain new and useful
improvements in "Integrated Display Scanner", for	r which I am about to file an application for
United States Letters Patent identified as BSA 99-0	6; and executed by me on
4/29/99 ; and;	•

WHEREAS, the Brookhaven Science Associates desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent wherever they may be issued thereon;

WHEREAS, the Brookhaven Science Associates has elected to take title to said invention pursuant to P.L. 98-620 and has informed the U.S. Department of Energy of that election and the U.S. Department of Energy has not exercised any exceptions thereto under either 401.3(a)(2) or (3) of P.L. 98-620, but retains the right to do so;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid by said Brookhaven Science Associates and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Brookhaven Science Associates the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent wherever they may be granted thereon as well as reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Brookhaven Science Associates to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

I agree to make, execute, and deliver unto the Brookhaven Science Associates any and all papers, documents, affidavits, renewal, divisional and reissue applications, statements, or other instruments in such usual or other forms, terms, and contents as may be required by the Brookhaven Science Associates, or its duly authorized representative, in or incident to the prosecution or conduct of any and all applications, before as well as after the issuance of any Letters Patent thereon, or in the adjustment or settlement of any interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications may encounter or in which they may become involved, and I agree that I will aid the Brookhaven Science Associates in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested by the Brookhaven Science Associates or its assigns, except that any expenses arising through extending such assistance will be paid for by proper arrangement with the Brookhaven Science Associates

WITNESS! Wolochuk

RECORDED: 06/09/1999

James T. Veligdan (SEAL)

Approved and consented to this and day of ______, 19 99

By MARGARET C. BOGOSIAN

Its PATENT COUNSEL

PATENT REEL: 010010 FRAME: 0907